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Student Satistaction Survey 2021-22:
Criterion Il Teaching-Learning and
Evaluation

2,258 responses
Publish analytics

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey for I8 copy
AY 2021-22

2,258 responses

® Yes
® No
Age I8 copy
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Gender

2,258 responses

What degree Program are you pursuing how?

2,258 responses

What Course are you currently pursuing?

.

2,258 responses

Student Satisfaction Survey 2021-22: Criterion Il Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

I8 Copy

® Male
@ Female

I8 Copy

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's

IO copy

@® B.E-MECH

@® BE-ECE

@ B.E-EEE

@ BE-CSE

@ B.E-CIVIL

@® B.Tech-IT

® B.Tech - CS&BS
@ B.Tech -AlI &DS

12V

[N
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Year of study IO Copy

2,258 responses
@® | Year
19.4% @ Il Year
@ Il Year
@ IV Year

Criterion Il Teaching - Learning and Evaluation Process

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? I_D Copy

@ 4 - 8510 100%

@ 3-70t084%

® 2-551069%

‘ @ 1-30t054%
~  _— @ 0 - Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? I_D Copy

2,258 responses

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

[N
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How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

2,258 responses
@ 4 - Always effective
@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily
@ 1 - Generally ineffective

7.8%
‘ S @ 0 - Very poor communication

The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as I_D Copy

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2-Good
® 1-Fair
I @ 0 - Poor
Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I_D Copy

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair
‘ @ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0 - Unfair

BN
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Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
@ 1 -Rarely

@ 0 - Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student I_D Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0 - Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in I_D Copy
coghnitive, social and emotional growth.

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
® 3 - Very well

@ 2 - Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0 - Not at all

[N
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The Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow, I_D Copy

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ O - Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I_D Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0 - Never

Your Mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. I_D Copy

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - | don't have a mentor.

[N
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The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. I8 copy

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - occasionally / Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - Never

The teachers identity your strength and encourage you with providing I_D Copy
right level of challenges.

2,258 responses

@ 4-Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0-Unable to

Teachers are able to identity your weakness and help you to overcome I_D Copy
them.

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - Never

[N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1QqgsY5sRIhhFkA2fH9pOQbdbEnyVXdLeKIg-shixOy8E/viewanalytics 7/15



8/2/23, 1:14 PM Student Satisfaction Survey 2021-22: Criterion Il Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review I_D Copy
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ O - Strongly disagree

The Institute / Teachers use student centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

2,258 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-Notatall

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

[N
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Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life I8 copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

2,258 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate
@ 2 - Some what

‘ @ 1 - Very little
e @ 0-Notatall
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD I_D Copy

projector,multimedia, etc. while teaching.

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

The overall quality of teaching - learning process, Infra structure, |_|:| Copy
administration and placements in your institute are very good.

2,258 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

[N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1QqgsY5sRIhhFkA2fH9pOQbdbEnyVXdLeKIg-shixOy8E/viewanalytics 9/15
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall institution performance.

1,404 responses

Nil
Nothing
No

NA
Good

Nothing

Good
Nill

NIL

No suggestions

None

No suggestions

Nil

nil

good

N/A

No suggestion
Everything is good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1QqgsY5sRIhhFkA2fH9pOQbdbEnyVXdLeKIg-shixOy8E/viewanalytics 10/15
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No comments
Excellent

No comments
Nik

No

Very good

All good

Na

Nope
NOTHING
Good teaching
Null

Nice

Good learning

Nil.
NO
No Suggestions

Nice

Everything is good no more suggestions

nothing

Yes
4

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1QqgsY5sRIhhFkA2fH9pOQbdbEnyVXdLeKIg-shixOy8E/viewanalytics 11/15
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No suggestions...

No idea

Noo

All good

Friendly communication with students

No idea

Ok

Need to teach in application oriented

Application oriented teach

1. Still more to know the student difficulty and resolve it 2. freindlyness of teaching is still
more required 3. encourage students to participate in extrcirucular activities

Good excellent teaching.

In problem subject faculties can be much more clear in what they're teaching

Now the curriculum is well improved

Give tha class notes, placement training for ME students, need to regular classes,

Overall teaching excellent

Providing more examples in each concepts is better to learn thoroughly and as well as
understandable.

free wifi to connect in world, easy way to face hard thing,

1.Important topics analysis.

Only certains main topics are covered and problems also need to be discussed with us

More motivation program needed .

No comment

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1QqgsY5sRIhhFkA2fH9pOQbdbEnyVXdLeKIg-shixOy8E/viewanalytics 12/15
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No suggestions.

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student
and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

All is good teaching

nothing needed . it is enough

No greivances

1.Placement regarding activities are excellent 2.Conduct some more extra curricular activities

1. More hands on practise about core concepts 2. Teaching of basics 3. Know students
mentality

More practical & discussion session, technical seminars.

The way of teaching is Crystal clear,easily understandable and deliver the concepts in a easy
manner.

Ground facilitie for kho-kho game

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts..Make teaching a two way interaction.

Some extra curricular activities are provided by faculty to encourage the students to
participate

Teaching and communication are good.

Overall teaching is very nice.No suggestions.

Friendly facilities, Best coaching, Effective training

Friendly faculty, Excellent couching and way of teaching is good.

Good,effective,handwork

The teaching of my teachers are very good and it was understandable for me

Concept wise teaching is good

Practical Learning with more example is more useful

Try To plan a industry visit for students.

Everything great

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1QqgsY5sRIhhFkA2fH9pOQbdbEnyVXdLeKIg-shixOy8E/viewanalytics 13/15
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NIL

Learn with some real time application as examples

Amazing

Skillfull learning

It's very nice teaching

Hands on session will be informative, Interactive session are needed , We need content outside
the syllabus

Good teaching

Everytging is good

Practical experience needed for everything

Give coaching using YouTube, solve problems daily, get feedback often

486 more responses are hidden
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2.7.1

- Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institu

KNOWLEDGE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SALEM - 637 209
Academic Year: 2021-22
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY - Consolidated Responses

(Results and details need to be provided as a weblink)

tional performance (Institution may design its own questionnaire)

No of responses in each Category (Weighted Value)

Total No. of Weighted
S.N P t Response
. Sl r::fe{i)::zs Excellent Good Satisfactory Satfiiti!'la(::‘:ro Poor (i;) %)
(1.0) (0.75) (0.5) Y (0)
(0.25)
1 {How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 1372 710 133 35 6 87.7
2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 1289 884 66 15 2 88.1
3 [How well were the teachers able to comm unicate? 1209 846 175 18 8 85.7
4 |The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as 958 924 337 24 13 80.9
Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 1177 883 162 20 14 85.3
6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 1128 871 205 37 15 83.9
7 The institute take§ ?Lctlve mterggt In promoting internship; student 1277 700 229 38 12 853
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
g The tean.:l}mg anc.{ mentoring process in your institution facilitates you 1009 969 243 20 15 825
In cognitive, social and emotional growth.,
9  |The Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow, 1124 929 181 16 6 84.8
10 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course 1133 930 155 24 14 84.8
outcomes and programme outcomes.
1 ;;Olfr Mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to 1258 807 144 40 7 86.2
12 The ‘tea(fhers illustrate the concepts through examples and 2956 1101 940 179 26 10 843
applications,
13 "I?he teachers identity your strength and encourage you with providing 1054 922 203 55 29 824
right level of challenges.
14 Teachers are able to identity your weakness and help you to 1033 865 237 81 40 80.6
overcome them,




No of responses in each Category (Weighted Value)
Total No. of Weighted
. Par: ' ] Respo
S:No AERNIgIELS wspcznses Excellent Good Satisfactory I'Below Poor : P onse
received Satisfactory (in %)
(1.0) (0.75) (0.5) (0.25) ()]
The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
15 |review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning 1100 907 224 18 7 84.0
process.
The Institute / Teachers use student centric methods, such as
16 |experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving 1087 925 212 21 11 83.8
methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.
17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 1071 882 248 35 20 82.6
Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
18 |skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of 1148 917 150 32 9 85.0
work.
19 Wh_at percentage of. teachers use ICT t.ools such as LCD 1135 399 174 8 20 843
projector,multimedia, etc. while teaching.
20 The o.vv'erall gua!lty of te'ach‘mg -.learnmg process, infra structure and 1080 961 184 23 3 84.1
Administration in your institute is very good. .
OVERALL 1137 884 192 30 13 84.3
PRINCIPAL
Dr. PSS, SRINIWVASAN, Ph.D.
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